



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: CR 259

Call Order: 010
Counties: JEFFERSON
Fed Aid No: D321034B
Project(s): 43936615201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,077,145.60	100.00%
2	M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,181,991.00	103.41%
3	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,923,410.00	160.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

District: District 3

Counties: JEFFERSON

Fed Aid No: D321034B

Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43936615201 (*)

Contract Descr: CR 259

The improvements under this contract consist of removal of the CR 259 over SCL Railroad Bridge No. 540027 in Jefferson County. Work also includes construction of a concrete box culvert, on-site diversion construction and removal, roadway, drainage, and signing and pavement marking improvements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43936615201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	248,950.00000	248,950.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43936615201		(245.000) DA (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	74,879.78000	74,879.78	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43936615201		(5234.000) SY (LS)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	148,000.00000	148,000.00
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 43936615201		(5751.000) CY (LS)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	444,775.93000	444,775.93	900,000.00000	900,000.00
0025 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		57.000 CY	75.00000	4,275.00	60.00000	3,420.00	275.00000	15,675.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,570.000 ED	0.25000	1,642.50	0.25000	1,642.50	0.30000	1,971.00
0035 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,150.000 LF	32.00000	68,800.00	31.90000	68,585.00	40.00000	86,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1		22,512.000	0.12000	2,701.44	0.13000	2,926.56	0.15000	3,376.80
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD								
0045 0102 89 1		4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,250.25000	5,001.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION								
0050 0102 99		518.000	15.00000	7,770.00	12.50000	6,475.00	15.00000	7,770.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY								
0055 0102115		1,240.000	0.43000	533.20	0.44000	545.60	0.35000	434.00
TYPE III BARRICADE								
0060 0104 10 3		2,204.000	2.55000	5,620.20	3.50000	7,714.00	6.00000	13,224.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER								
0065 0104 11		514.000	16.00000	8,224.00	17.00000	8,738.00	15.00000	7,710.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER								
0070 0104 12		514.000	12.00000	6,168.00	10.00000	5,140.00	13.00000	6,682.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC								
0075 0104 18		4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	600.00	300.00000	1,200.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM								
0080 0110 1 1		(5.240)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	107,092.20000	107,092.20	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43936615201 AC (LS)								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0110 3		(5406.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	215,536.25000	215,536.25
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43936615201			SF (LS)						
0090	0110 7 1		6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	3,000.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0095	0120 1		15,834.000	10.00000	158,340.00	17.59000	278,520.06	20.00000	316,680.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0100	0120 4		2,935.000	12.00000	35,220.00	17.59000	51,626.65	25.00000	73,375.00
SUBSOIL EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 6		6,402.000	20.00000	128,040.00	21.97000	140,651.94	39.00000	249,678.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0110	0120 74		6,500.000	25.00000	162,500.00	29.69000	192,985.00	35.00000	227,500.00
SURCHARGE EMBANKMENT			CY						
0115	0141 70		2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
SETTLEMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY			AS						
0120	0145 2		347.000	75.00000	26,025.00	43.23000	15,000.81	13.00000	4,511.00
GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL			SY						
0125	0160 4		7,296.000	7.00000	51,072.00	10.00000	72,960.00	20.00000	145,920.00
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0130	0285701		1,849.000	12.00000	22,188.00	8.73000	16,141.77	22.71000	41,990.79
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0135	0285706		2,896.000	22.00000	63,712.00	14.56000	42,165.76	27.00000	78,192.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0140	0285707		1,021.000	45.00000	45,945.00	55.23000	56,389.83	55.00000	56,155.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07			SY						
0145	0286 1		273.000	20.00000	5,460.00	29.22000	7,977.06	26.00000	7,098.00
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS			SY						
0150	0327 70 12		948.000	12.00000	11,376.00	10.00000	9,480.00	13.00000	12,324.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0155	0334 1 52		419.000	155.00000	64,945.00	189.00000	79,191.00	225.00000	94,275.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0160	0337 7 80		464.000	165.00000	76,560.00	200.00000	92,800.00	240.00000	111,360.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0165	0400 4 1		354.400	1,050.00000	372,120.00	1,231.30000	436,372.72	1,800.00000	637,920.00
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS			CY						
0170	0415 1 1		77,242.000	2.49000	192,332.58	2.00000	154,484.00	2.50000	193,105.00
REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY			LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		4.000 EA	5,500.00000	22,000.00	4,538.04000	18,152.16	9,000.00000	36,000.00
0180 0425 3 41 JUNCTION BOX, DRAINAGE, P-7, <10'		1.000 EA	4,900.00000	4,900.00	4,646.16000	4,646.16	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0185 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		56.000 LF	95.00000	5,320.00	122.53000	6,861.68	228.45000	12,793.20
0190 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		112.000 LF	90.00000	10,080.00	165.19000	18,501.28	245.61000	27,508.32
0195 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		96.000 LF	155.00000	14,880.00	152.18000	14,609.28	290.24000	27,863.04
0200 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		338.000 LF	155.00000	52,390.00	88.66000	29,967.08	249.70000	84,398.60
0205 0430500410 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 48" AND 60" DOUBLE BARREL, 0 DEGREES, SPECIAL DESIGN, PROJECT 439366-1- 52-01		1.000 EA	47,000.00000	47,000.00	34,638.00000	34,638.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0210 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		2.000 EA	2,250.00000	4,500.00	1,890.82000	3,781.64	4,000.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0215 0430984125		4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,463.25000	5,853.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		EA						
0220 0430984625		6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00	1,627.28000	9,763.68	4,000.00000	24,000.00
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		EA						
0225 0430984629		4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,941.48000	7,765.92	4,000.00000	16,000.00
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		EA						
0230 0530 3 3		147.000	125.00000	18,375.00	150.00000	22,050.00	150.00000	22,050.00
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						
0235 0530 74		53.000	225.00000	11,925.00	150.00000	7,950.00	130.00000	6,890.00
BEDDING STONE		TN						
0240 0536 73		1,095.000	6.00000	6,570.00	5.00000	5,475.00	14.00000	15,330.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		LF						
0245 0570 1 2		30,270.000	3.50000	105,945.00	3.25000	98,377.50	5.00000	151,350.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0250 0706 1 3		1,350.000	4.50000	6,075.00	4.38000	5,913.00	5.00000	6,750.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0255 0710 11101		1.422	0.50000	0.71	1,500.00000	2,133.00	2,000.00000	2,844.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0260	0710 11125		28.000	3.09000	86.52	3.13000	87.64	4.00000	112.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0265	0710 11201		1.230	15.00000	18.45	1,500.00000	1,845.00	1,800.00000	2,214.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0270	0710 11231		0.154	750.00000	115.50	750.00000	115.50	1,000.00000	154.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,064,951.10		\$3,169,818.69		\$4,909,720.00	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0275 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	600.00000	600.00	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0280 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0285 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		86.000 EA	4.50000	387.00	4.38000	376.68	5.00000	430.00
0290 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43936615201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0295	0711 11125		14.000	6.00000	84.00	6.25000	87.50	7.00000	98.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0300	0711 16101		0.700	5,500.00000	3,850.00	5,625.00000	3,937.50	6,000.00000	4,200.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0305	0711 16201		0.500	5,500.00000	2,750.00	5,625.00000	2,812.50	6,000.00000	3,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0310	0711 16231		0.154	2,750.00000	423.50	2,812.50000	433.13	3,000.00000	462.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$12,194.50		\$12,172.31		\$13,690.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,077,145.60		\$3,181,991.00		4,923,410.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3720

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

12/20/2021